
ST MW
Other               

Days/Hours

12:00 PM - 

02:00 PM

12:00 PM - 

02:00 PM

R 12:00 PM - 

02:00 PM

A 04:00 PM - 

06:00 PM

R By 

Appointment

W By 

Appointment

F By 

Appointment 

(Morning Only) 

FIN639.1 M 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM  (NAC992)

BUS635 .4 M 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM (NAC993)

BUS635 .3 T 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM (NAC993)

FIN435.5 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC302)

BUS635.6 S 03:00 PM - 06:30 PM (NAC991)

BUS511. 2 M 03:00 PM - 06:30 PM (NAC991)

S 06:30 PM - 

07:30 PM

06:30 PM - 

07:30 PM

R 06:30 PM - 

07:30 PM
FIN647.1 W 03:00 PM - 06:30 PM (NAC993)

BU511.5 R 03:00 PM - 06:30 PM  (NAC991)

BUS505 .1  M 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM (NAC510)

Department of Accounting & Finance (DAF)
Telephone: 880 (2) 55668200; Ext. 1770, 1704 & 1761

Fax: 880 (2) 55668202; E-mail: contactdaf@northsouth.edu

Summer 2017

Office Hours & Class Time of Full-Time Faculty Members

Sl# Name Rank Initial
Office 

Room
NSU E-mail

Office Hours
Course with 

Section
Class Time with Room No

1
Dr. Mohammad Riaz 

Uddin 

Asso. Prof. 

& Chair
MRU2 NAC 747 uddin.mohammad@northsouth.edu 

or, by appointment

2
Dr. Sharif Nurul 

Ahkam
Prefessor SfN1 NAC 737 sharif.ahkam@northsouth.edu

By 

Appointment

M 04:00 PM - 

06:00 PM
EMB660.1 A 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM (NAC992)

3 Dr. Arifur Rahman Asso. Prof. MAR3 NAC 738 mdarifur.rahman@northsouth.edu
05:30 PM - 

06:30 PM

12:30 PM - 

02:30 PM

R 12:30 PM - 

02:30 PM

4
Dr. Mohammad 

Arman
Asst. Prof Rma NAC 770 mohammad.arman@northsouth.edu

S 01:30 PM - 

02:30 PM

01:30 PM - 

02:30 PM

R 01:30 PM - 

02:30 PM

or, by appointment

M 05:00 PM - 

07:00 PM

RA 07:00 PM - 

10:00 PM

mailto:uddin.mohammad@northsouth.edu
mailto:sharif.ahkam@northsouth.edu
mailto:mohammad.arman@northsouth.edu


BUS505 .2 W 03:00 PM - 06:30 PM  (NAC991)

ACT202 .10 RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM  (NAC202)

ACT202.11 RA 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM  (NAC202)

ACT201.21 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC207)

FIN254.14 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC502)

FIN435.6 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC990)

FIN464.3 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC621)

FIN254.25 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC401)

FIN254.26 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC502)

FIN433.7 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC402)

FIN433.8 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC401)

FIN254.6 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC402)

FIN254.20 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC402)

FIN254.21 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC401)

FIN440.2 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC502)

ACT201.24 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC202)

ACT330.4 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC208)

ACT330.5 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC401)

ACT333.2 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC414)

11:15 AM - 

12:15 PM
FIN254.12 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC401)

02:30 PM - 

03:30 PM
FIN254.11 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC301)

ACT202.19 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC202)

ACT310.2 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC401)

ACT431.1 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC207)

EMB510. 1   A 07:00 PM - 10:10 PM  (NAC993)

FIN435.7 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC993)

FIN435.8 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC621)

5
Dr. Frank Henry 

Wade
Asst. Prof FHW NAC 739 frank.wade@northsouth.edu

05:00 PM - 

07:00 PM

07:00 PM 10:00 PM

W 07:00 PM - 

10:00 PM

F 05:00 PM - 

07:00 PM

6
Mr. Mokhdum 

Morshed
Sr. Lec. MdM NAC 763 mokhdum.morshed@northsouth.edu

01:40 PM - 

02:40 PM

01:40 PM - 

02:40 PM

04:10 PM - 

05:10 PM

04:10 PM - 

05:10 PM

7 Ms. Shanila Taneem Sr. Lec. SnT NAC 742 shanila.taneem@northsouth.edu

07:30 AM - 

08:00 AM 

07:30 AM - 

08:00 AM 

11:10 AM - 

12:30 PM

09:30 AM - 

11:20 PM

8
Ms. Syeda Marjia 

Hossain
Sr.Lec. Mrj NAC 758 syeda.hossain@northsouth.edu

09:40 AM - 

11:10 AM
11:20 AM - 

12:50 PM
01:00 PM - 

02:00 PM

9 Ms. Nabila Nisha Sr.Lec. NbN NAC 754 nabila.nisha@northsouth.edu

07:30 AM - 

08:00 AM 

07:30 AM - 

08:00 AM 

09:40 AM - 

11:10 AM

09:40 AM - 

11:10 AM

10 Dilara Afroz Khan Sr.Lec. DAK NAC1016 dilara.khan@northsouth.edu

11 Mr. Rakibul Hasan Sr. Lec. Rkb NAC 764 rakibul.hasan02@northsouth.edu

11:15 AM - 

01:00 PM
A 06:00 PM - 

07:00 PM
04:20 PM - 

06:00 PM

12
Ms. Sayba Kamal 

Athoi
Sr. Lec. SbK NAC 762 sayba.athoi@northsouth.edu

09:00 AM - 

09:30 AM

09:30 AM - 

11:10 AM

mailto:mokhdum.morshed@northsouth.edu
mailto:shanila.taneem@northsouth.edu
mailto:syeda.hossain@northsouth.edu
mailto:nabila.nisha@northsouth.edu
mailto:dilara.khan@northsouth.edu
mailto:sayba.athoi@northsouth.edu


FIN444.4 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC501)

FIN444.5 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC621)

ACT201.19 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC201)

ACT201.20 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC202)

FIN254.13 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC501)

FIN440.1 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC402)

ACT201.12 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC201)

ACT333.1 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC402)

ACT330.2 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC303)

ACT330.3 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC401)

S 02:30 PM -

04:20 PM
FIN254.2 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC402)

FIN435.1 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC301)

FIN435.2 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC502)

T 02:30 PM - 

04:20 PM
FIN480.1 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (SAC513)

FIN254.7 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC311)

FIN440.4 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC413)

FIN440.5 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC402)

FIN444.2 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC509)

ACT202.3 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC202)

ACT202.4 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (SAC202) 

ACT202.5 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC301)

FIN254.1 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC 301)

FIN340.1 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC501)

FIN340.2 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC621)

12
Athoi

Sr. Lec. SbK NAC 762 sayba.athoi@northsouth.edu

01:00 PM - 

02:00 PM

02:30 PM - 

03:30 PM

13
Mr. Kamrul Huda 

Talukdar
Sr. Lec. KHT NAC 778 kamrul.talukdar@northsouth.edu

01:00 PM - 

02:40 PM

12:50 PM - 

02:40 PM

04:10 PM - 

04:40 PM

14 Ms. Afrin Rifat Sr. Lec. Ani NAC 756 afrin.rifat@northsouth.edu

07:30 AM - 

08:00 AM 

07:30 AM - 

08:00 AM 

09:40 AM - 

11:10 AM

09:40 AM - 

11:10 AM

15
Ms. Farhana Zahir, 

CFA, FRM, CAIA
Sr. Lec. FZh NAC 983 farhana.zahir@northsouth.edu

02:30 PM - 

04:20 PM

S 06:00 PM - 

06:40 PM

16
Mr. Mirza M. 

Ferdous
Lec. MzF NAC 972 mirza.ferdous@northsouth.edu

11:31 AM - 

12:32 PM 

11:30 AM - 

12:30 PM
R 10:00 AM - 

12:30 PM

04:00 PM - 

05:30 PM            

17
Mr. M Ahsanur 

Rahim
Lec. ARm NAC 956 muhammed.rahim@northsouth.edu

11:00 AM - 

01:00 PM

11:00 AM - 

01:00 PM

18
Mr. Abdullah Al 

Mamun
Lec. AhM NAC 753 abdullah.mamun@northsouth.edu

11:00AM - 

01:00 PM

RA 11:20 AM  -

12:20 PM 

mailto:kamrul.talukdar@northsouth.edu
mailto:farhana.zahir@northsouth.edu
mailto:muhammed.rahim@northsouth.edu
mailto:abdullah.mamun@northsouth.edu


FIN433.1 RA 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC502)

FIN433.2 RA 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC302)

ACT201.4 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC201)

ACT201.5 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC201)

12:50 PM - 

01:40 PM
ACT202.20 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC301)

ACT202.21 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC301)

FIN433.3 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC502)

FIN433.4 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC401)

FIN435.3 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC502)

FIN435.4 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC62)

ACT201.1 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC201)

ACT201.25 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC201)

FIN254.22 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC414)

FIN254.23 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC501)

FIN254.15 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC414)

FIN254.16 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC401)

FIN254.17 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC402)

FIN444.1 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC621)

ACT310.1 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC302)

ACT320.1 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC302)

ACT201.6 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC202)

18
Mamun

Lec. AhM NAC 753 abdullah.mamun@northsouth.edu
12:20 PM 

04:40 PM - 

05:40 PM

19
Mr. Shabbir Ahmed 

Mubin
Lec. Sbr NAC745 shabbir.mubin@northsouth.edu

08:30 AM - 

09:40 AM 

08:30 AM - 

09:40 AM 

or, by appointment

20 Mr. Hasan A. Mamun Lec. HMu NAC 741 hasan.mamun@northsouth.edu

11:00 AM - 

01:00 PM

01:00 PM - 

02:00 PM

04:10 PM - 

05:10 PM

21 Ms. Nazmun Nahar Lec. NNh NAC 776 nahar.nazmun@northsouth.edu

02:50 PM - 

04:20 PM

04:10 PM - 

05:40 PM

05:50 PM - 

06:20 PM

22
Ms. Mahjabeen 

Ahmed
Lec. Mjd NAC 774 mahjabeen.ahmed@northsouth.edu

02:35 PM - 

04:20 PM

04:15 PM - 

06:30 PM

23
Mr. M Golam 

Rabbani
Lec. MGR NAC 974 mohammed.rabbani@northsouth.edu

10:20 AM - 

11:20 AM

10:20 AM - 

11:20 AM

Ϭ9:ϯϬ AM – 

mailto:nahar.nazmun@northsouth.edu
mailto:mohammed.rabbani@northsouth.edu
mailto:shegofta.shabnom@northsouth.edu


FIN254.8 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC501)

FIN440.6 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC502)

FIN440.7 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC990)

FIN254.4 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC302)

FIN254.5 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC414)

FIN464.1 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC502)

FIN464.2 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC602)

ACT322.1 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC301)

ACT322.2 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC401)

ACT330.1 RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC406)

ACT341.1 RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC216)

ACT201.11 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC201)

ACT202.28 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC302)

ACT202.29 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC302)

FIN464.4 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC502)

ACT201.26 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC202)

ACT201.27 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC301)

FIN254.24 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC501)

FIN444.3 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC621)

24
Ms. Shegofta 

Shabnom
Lec. SgS NAC 744 shegofta.shabnom@northsouth.edu

01:00 PM - 

02:00 PM

Ϭ9:ϯϬ AM – 
12:30 PM 

12:00 PM - 

01:00 PM

12:50 PM - 

02:40 PM

05:50 PM - 

07:00 PM

26
Mr. Muin Uddin 

Ahmed
Lec. Ahu NAC772 muin.ahmed@northsouth.edu

25 Mr. Md. Abdul Wasi Lec. MAW NAC 767 wasi.abdul@northsouth.edu

02:30 PM - 

04:15 PM

09:00 AM - 

11:10 AM

09:00 AM - 

11:10 AM

27 Ms. Trisha Ahmed Lec. TsA NAC 761 trisha.ahmed@northsouth.edu

09:00 AM - 

09:30 AM

09:00 AM - 

09:30 AM

11:30 AM -

01:00 PM

11:30 AM - 

01:00 PM

28
Mr. Rushdy Md. 

Bakth
Lec. RMB NAC 775 rushdy.bakth@northsouth.edu

02:30 PM - 

04:30 PM

02:30 PM - 

04:30 PM

mailto:muin.ahmed@northsouth.edu
mailto:trisha.ahmed@northsouth.edu
mailto:rushdy.bakth@northsouth.edu


ACT202.22 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC207)

ACT202.23 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC301)

FIN440.8 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC501)

FIN440.9 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC414)

FIN440.11 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (SAC402)

ACT202.17 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC202)

ACT202.18 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC307)

ACT330.6 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC401)

ACT330.7 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC402)

ACT201.13 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC202)

ACT201.14 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC202)

FIN340.3 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (SAC201)

FIN340.4 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (SAC305)

FIN254.18 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC302)

FIN254.19 ST 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC302)

FIN433.5 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC501)

FIN433.6 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC501)

ACT202.6 RA 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC621)

ACT202.7 RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC301)

29 Mr. Syed Asif Hossain Lec. Sys NAC 746 syed.hossain@northsouth.edu

08:00 AM - 

09:40 AM

01:10 PM - 

02:40 PM

12:50 PM - 

02:40 PM

30
Mr. Sheikh 

Mohammad Rabby
Lec. Rby NAC 975 sheikh.rabby@northsouth.edu

01.00 PM - 

02.30 PM 

(Proctor’s 
Office) M 01.00 PM - 

02.30 PM            

(NAC 975)T 09:00 AM - 

11.00 AM 

(Proctor’s 
Office)

31
Mr. Shahran Abu 

Sayeed
Lec. Asy NAC 979 shahran.sayeed@northsouth.edu

  11:15 AM - 

12:55 PM 

  W 11:15 AM - 

02:25 PM 

T ϰ:ϭϱ PM –  
05:45 PM

32
Mr. Muhammad 

Nasiruddin
Lec. MN NAC 952 muhammad.nasiruddin@northsouth.edu

11:30 AM - 

01:30 PM

11:30 AM - 

01:30 PM

33
Ms. Bushra Ferdous 

Lec. BFK NAC 755 bushra.khan@northsouth.edu

02:00 PM - 

02:40 PM

09:00 AM - 

09:40 AM

mailto:syed.hossain@northsouth.edu
mailto:sheikh.rabby@northsouth.edu
mailto:shahran.sayeed@northsouth.edu
mailto:muhammad.nasiruddin@northsouth.edu


ACT202.8 ST 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC302)

ACT202.9 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC402)

ACT201.22 RA 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC201)

ACT201.23 RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC202)

ACT202.15 MW 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC201)

ACT202.26 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC301)

ACT201.16 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC302)

ACT201.17 ST 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC203)

ACT202.13 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC207)

FIN254.3 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC302)

ACT201.2 MW 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC201)

ACT201.3 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC202)

ACT201.9 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC207)

FIN254.10 RA 11:20 AM - 12:50 PM (NAC407)

FIN254.29 RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC301)

ST MW
Other 

Days/Hours

ACT322.3 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC207)

ACT322.4 MW 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC302)

R 11:30 AM - 

02:00 PM
ACT201.18 RA 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC201)

33
Ms. Bushra Ferdous 

Khan
Lec. BFK NAC 755 bushra.khan@northsouth.edu

05:50 PM - 

07:00 PM

12:50 PM - 

01:30 PM

34
Mr. M Sarwar 

Rekabder
Lec. MRe NAC 953 mohammad.rekabder@northsouth.edu

11:20 AM - 

01:30 PM

08:00 AM - 

09:30 AM 

01:00 PM - 

01:30 PM

35
Mr. Iftear Ahmed 

Chowdhury
Lec. IAC NAC 743 iftear.chowdhury@northsouth.edu

12:50 PM - 

02:40 PM

11:00 AM - 

11:20 AM

12:50 PM - 

02:40 PM

36
Ms. Rubaiya Nadia 

Huda
Lec. RNH NAC 874 rubaiya.huda@northsouth.edu

T 12:00 AM - 

02:00 PM

03:00 PM - 

04:00 PM

37 Mr. Taskin Shakib Lec. Tks NAC 955 taskin.shakib@northsouth.edu 
02:40 PM - 

04:10 PM

01:00 PM - 

02:30 PM

Office Hours & Class Time of Part-Time Faculty Members

Sl# Name Rank Initial
Office 

Room
NSU E-mail

Office Hours Course 

with 

Section

Class Time with Room No

1 Mr. Kali Shankar Roy Sr. Lec. Ksr NAC 768 kali.shankar@northsouth.edu
08:30 AM - 

10:00 AM

08:30 AM - 

10:00 AM

R 08:00 AM - 

10:00 AM

2

Mr. Hashem 

Mohammad Lec. KHM NAC768 hashem.khaiyyum@northsouth.edu

mailto:rubaiya.huda@northsouth.edu
mailto:taskin.shakib@northsouth.edu


A 11:30 AM - 

01:30 PM
ACT202.14 RA 09:40 AM - 11:10 AM (NAC301)

ACT201.15 ST 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC301)

ACT202.12 ST 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC207)

4
Mr. Mohammed 

Tariqul Hoque
Lec. Trq NAC 768 mohammed.hoque@northsouth.edu

RA 09:40 AM - 

10:40 AM
ACT202.27 RA 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC505)

ACT202.1 RA 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC201)

ACT202.2 RA 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC201)

02:30 PM - 

04:00 PM
FIN254.27 MW 01:00 PM - 02:30 PM (NAC501)

06:00 PM - 

06:30 PM
FIN440.3 MW 04:20 PM - 05:50 PM (NAC401)

ACT202.24 ST 08:00 AM - 09:30 AM (NAC202)

ACT202.16 MW 02:40 PM - 04:10 PM (NAC202)

2 Mohammad 

Khaiyyum

Lec. KHM NAC768 hashem.khaiyyum@northsouth.edu

02:30 PM - 

04:30 PM

5
Mr. Mashfique Ibne 

Akbar
Lec. IBN NAC 768 mashfique.akbar@northsouth.edu

3
Ms. Farahnaz Mehrin 

Quader
Lec. FMQ NAC 768 farahnaz.quader@northsouth.edu

A 10:30 AM - 

02:30 PM

6 Mr. Saad Hossain Lec. Sdf NAC 768 saad.hossain@northsouth.edu

10:00 AM - 

12:00 PM

Prepared By: Enamul Karim Mazumder, DAF Secretary

Prepared Date: May 24-30 , 2017

7
Ms. Natasha 

Chowdhury
Lec. NAC 768 natashatrina@gmail.com

mailto:mohammed.hoque@northsouth.edu
mailto:mashfique.akbar@northsouth.edu
mailto:farahnaz.quader@northsouth.edu
mailto:saad.hossain@northsouth.edu

